1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2017

9:30 a.m.
7 Rodney D. Burnette 04-32414 Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Permission to Amend Schedules B and
C to List as an Asset a Personal Injury
Claim and to Exempt the Same (10)
GROSHON
SIGMON, TR.
Adv Mary E. King 16-3290 Continued for Pre-Trial Conference (8)
V. Ch.7
Kevin L. King 16-30576
DILLENBECK
CORDES

Adv Founders Federal Credit 17-3001 Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Union Ch.7 Attorney (6)
V. 16-31593
Stephon W. Stradford
Louturia R. Stradford

ANDERSON
DUNCAN



4)

5)

6)

Monday, February 6, 2017

Adv Gray Layton Kersh, et al. 15-3182
v Ch.7

Susan G. Wallace Jacobs 15-31501

SMITH, MOORE
HENDERSON

7 Jeffrey L. Burns 16-31504

Lucille R. Burns

HOETHK
HENDERSON, TR.
SPICER

7 Ali Ibrahim Zaghari 16-31457

Samira Ali Zaghari

SCHWILM
WRIGHT, TR.

Page 2

2nd continued hearing on Motion for
Order Allowing Withdrawal of The
Henderson Law Firm as Counsel for
Defendant (12); Defendant’s Response
(15)

Hearing on Amended Motion of
Center Street Lending Fund IV SPE,
LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay
(52, 50); Trustee’s Response (54)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Avoid
Judicial Lien (12)



8)

Monday, February 6, 2017

7 McCorkle Concrete, Inc. 16-30820

HENDERSON

WRIGHT, TR.,, GORMAN
QULIA

ANDERSON

7 Lynn M. Martin 15-30888

W. S. GARDNER
TAYLOR, TR.
STALEY

Page 3

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Application for Payment of
Administrative Expenses to Pay for
Trustee Administration of Estate and
Carve-Out for Same (102); Objection of
Commercial Credit Group, Inc. (124);
Limited Objection of Concrete Supply
Co., LLC (125)

Hearing on Application of The
Henderson Law Firm for Order
Approving Final Fees and Expenses
and Allowance of Chapter 11
Administrative Expense Claim (131);
Limited Objection by Commercial
Credit Group, Inc. (132)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Order
(1) Allowing Certain Claims as
Administrative Expenses, and (2)
Surcharging Secured Creditors’
Collateral for the Payment of the Same
(143)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Order
Surcharging Secured Creditors’
Collateral for Costs of Preserving and
Collecting the Same (144)

Hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay (55);
Debtor’s Objection (56)



9)

10)

11)

12)

Monday, February 6, 2017

7 Desmond A. Taylor, Sr.
Donna M. Taylor

PENNEBAKER
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Eric S. Layne

MITCHELL
TAYLOR, TR.
MENK
WOODMAN

7 Bradley Construction, Inc.

WOODMAN
SHUFORD, TR.
LIVERMON

7 Kevin R. Hyrams
Larceeda B. Hyrams

PLANER
SHUFORD, TR.

15-31818

16-31352

16-31100

16-31263

Page 4

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Vacate
Dismissal and Reinstate (45); Order of
Dismissal (41)

Hearing on Motion of Nationstar
Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Stay
(24); Debtor’s Response (25); Trustee’s
Response (26); Response of MW
Enterprises, LLC (28)

3rd continued hearing on Amended
Motion of BB&T for Relief from Stay
(82); Trustee’s Response (91)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to File Objection to
Exemptions (23)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Amend
Exemptions (25) - CONSENT ORDER
filed 1/30/2017



13)

14)

15)

16)

Monday, February 6, 2017

7 Andrew T. Baker, Jr.
Marilyn K. Baker

DUNCAN
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Marc A. Chavaree
Rebecca C. Chavaree

CULP
COOPER, TR.

7 Doris C. Spivey

COOPER
JOHNSON, TR.

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.

Mooresville Oil

Company, Inc., et al.

COOPER
JOHNSON

16-31599

16-30865

17-30067

13-3058
Ch.7
13-40034

Page 5

Continued hearing on Reaffirmation
Agreement Between Debtor Marilyn K.
Baker and SunTrust Bank (16)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Order
Compelling Debtors to Turnover
Information and Motion to Extend
Time for Debtors” Discharge (19)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtors and Nissan Motor
Acceptance Corporation (10 and 11)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Add
Creditor Charles Toomer and to Extend
Deadlines (45)

Hearing on Motion to Excuse Debtor
from Credit Counseling Requirements

()

9th continued Pre-Trial Conference (13)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

Monday, February 6, 2017

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.
Charles Graham, et al.

COOPER
JOHNSON

7 CAAMS, LLC

HENDERSON
JOHNSON, TR.
McDOW

7 Son Ngoc Nguyen

PENNEBAKER
JOHNSON, TR.

Adv R. Keith Johnson
V.
Dwight Simpson

JOHNSON
PRO SE

7 Gregory M. Walker

13-3059
Ch.7
13-40035

15-31778

16-31968

15-3181
Ch.7
15-31521

16-31750

Page 6

9th continued Pre-Trial Conference (11)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Sell Property Free and Clear
of Liens (42 / Affidavit 62); Response of
Air Kiribati Limited (59); Order
Granting Motion to Sell (63)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to
Continue First Meeting of Creditors

C))

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Finding of Contempt and for
Assessment of Costs (13)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and American Honda
Finance Corporation (17)



22)

Monday, February 6, 2017

2:00 p.m.

7 Saas Solutions, Inc.

LOVE

e 3 O o e O o e S o e 30 o e 3 o e e

16-31525

Page 7

2nd continued hearing for the purpose
of considering the involuntary petition
(1) and answer thereto (9)



