UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2017

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)		Rodney D. Burnette SHON 10N, TR.	04-32414	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Permission to Amend Schedules B and C to List as an Asset a Personal Injury Claim and to Exempt the Same (10)
2)	Adv	Mary E. King v. Kevin L. King	16-3290 Ch. 7 16-30576	Continued for Pre-Trial Conference (8)
	DILL COR	ENBECK DES		
3)	Adv	Founders Federal Credit Union v. Stephon W. Stradford Louturia R. Stradford	17-3001 Ch. 7 16-31593	Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as Attorney (6)
	AND DUN	ERSON		

4)		Gray Layton Kersh, et al. v. Susan G. Wallace Jacobs TH, MOORE DERSON	15-3182 Ch. 7 15-31501	2nd continued hearing on Motion for Order Allowing Withdrawal of The Henderson Law Firm as Counsel for Defendant (12); Defendant's Response (15)
5)	-	Jeffrey L. Burns Lucille R. Burns THK DERSON, TR. ER	16-31504	Hearing on Amended Motion of Center Street Lending Fund IV SPE, LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay (52, 50); Trustee's Response (54)
6)	7	Ali Ibrahim Zaghari Samira Ali Zaghari	16-31457	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Avoid Judicial Lien (12)
		WILM GHT, TR.		

7)	7	McCorkle Concrete, Inc.	16-30820	Continued hearing on Trustee's Application for Payment of Administrative Expenses to Pay for Trustee Administration of Estate and Carve-Out for Same (102); Objection of Commercial Credit Group, Inc. (124); Limited Objection of Concrete Supply Co., LLC (125)
				Hearing on Application of The Henderson Law Firm for Order Approving Final Fees and Expenses and Allowance of Chapter 11 Administrative Expense Claim (131); Limited Objection by Commercial Credit Group, Inc. (132)
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order (1) Allowing Certain Claims as Administrative Expenses, and (2) Surcharging Secured Creditors' Collateral for the Payment of the Same (143)
		DERSON GHT, TR., GORMAN		Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Surcharging Secured Creditors' Collateral for Costs of Preserving and Collecting the Same (144)
	QUL AND			
8)	7	Lynn M. Martin	15-30888	Hearing on Motion of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay (55);
		GARDNER LOR, TR. LEY		Debtor's Objection (56)

9)		Desmond A. Taylor, Sr. Donna M. Taylor NEBAKER LOR, TR.	15-31818	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Vacate Dismissal and Reinstate (45); Order of Dismissal (41)
10)	TAYI MEN	DDMAN	16-31352	Hearing on Motion of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC for Relief from Stay (24); Debtor's Response (25); Trustee's Response (26); Response of MW Enterprises, LLC (28)
11)	WOC SHU	radley Construction, Inc. DDMAN FORD, TR. RMON	16-31100	3rd continued hearing on Amended Motion of BB&T for Relief from Stay (82); Trustee's Response (91)
12)	PLAN	Kevin R. Hyrams Larceeda B. Hyrams NER FORD, TR.	16-31263	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to File Objection to Exemptions (23) Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Amend Exemptions (25) – CONSENT ORDER filed 1/30/2017

13)	7	Andrew T. Baker, Jr. Marilyn K. Baker	16-31599	Continued hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor Marilyn K. Baker and SunTrust Bank (16)
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Order Compelling Debtors to Turnover Information and Motion to Extend Time for Debtors' Discharge (19)
				Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtors and Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation (10 and 11)
	DUN SHUI	FORD, TR.		
14)	7	Marc A. Chavaree Rebecca C. Chavaree	16-30865	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Add Creditor Charles Toomer and to Extend
		PER, TR.		Deadlines (45)
15)	7	Doris C. Spivey	17-30067	Hearing on Motion to Excuse Debtor from Credit Counseling Requirements
	COO JOHN	PER ISON, TR.		(2)
16)	Adv	Langdon M. Cooper v. Mooresville Oil Company, Inc., et al.	13-3058 Ch. 7 13-40034	9th continued Pre-Trial Conference (13)
	COO JOHN	PER ISON		

17)	Adv	Langdon M. Cooper v. Charles Graham, et al.	13-3059 Ch. 7 13-40035	9th continued Pre-Trial Conference (11)
	COO JOH1	PER NSON		
18)	7	CAAMS, LLC	15-31778	5th continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Sell Property Free and Clear of Liens (42 / Affidavit 62); Response of Air Kiribati Limited (59); Order Granting Motion to Sell (63)
		DERSON NSON, TR. OW		Granting Wotion to Sen (03)
19)	7	 Son Ngoc Nguyen	16-31968	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Continue First Meeting of Creditors
		NEBAKER NSON, TR.		(4)
20)			15 9101	Harring on Plaintiff's Motion for
20)	Auv	R. Keith Johnson v. Dwight Simpson	15-3181 Ch. 7 15-31521	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Finding of Contempt and for Assessment of Costs (13)
	JOHI PRO	NSON SE		
21)	7	Gregory M. Walker	16-31750	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and American Honda
	PRO	SE		Finance Corporation (17)

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>

22)	2) 7	Saas Solutions, Inc.	16-31525	2nd continued hearing for the purpose of considering the involuntary petition (1) and answer thereto (9)
	LOVE			